



04-12-1999

Docket No. RD-26,023

FC RM PTO 1595 1-31-92	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
10100595	·- -
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark G. Benz Juliana C. Shei APR 0 5 1999 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Feb 16, 1999 Feb 12, 1999	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app Feb 16, 1999 Feb 12, 1999	olication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/248,950 Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
l l	formation is true and correct and any attached copy 3/30/99 Signature of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	
Do Not det Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	tach this portion
·	Patents and Trademarks

8/93

PATENT REEL: 9865 FRAME: 0935

ASSIGNMENT	RD-26,023
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable co	nsideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Mark G. Benz	of Burnt Hills, New York
Juliana Ç. Shei	of Niskayuna, New York
	of
	of of
	of
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpinterest in and to the improvements in:	oration, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
RESIDUUM RARE EARTH MAGNET	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United	States patent
executed concurrently herewith, or	
	0
09/240,930 / 2/12/9	9
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a	
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority re authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate	
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors	
	nunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and	any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce prop	
	m. 1/2
16 Feb 1999	Maley long
Date	Mark G. Benz
State of New York SS:	
County of Schenectady	
County of	
This 16 tu day of February	, 19 <u>99</u> , before me personally came the
above-named Mark G. Benz	to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged free will for the purposes therein set forth.	to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
KATHLEEN B. LoBUGLIO	1
NOTARY PUBLIC OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHENEOTADY COUNTY	Waitles u. R. La Bushi
Seal MESIDING IN SCRENGED AND COORDY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20 22	(Notary Public)

Docket Number

	ASSIGNMENT		RD-26,690
Formany 1	2,1999	Chin	C. Shei
) L	Jate	Julia	ana C. Shei
State of New York	SS:		
County of Schenect	ady)		
This 12th	day of Febr	uary , 19 <u>99</u>	, before me personally came
	cuted the foregoing assignment n free will for the purposes then	t, who acknowledged to ein set forth.	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the
	NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF N RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY CO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19	DUNTY Kaitileen	B. Lo Breylio ary Public)
Seal		(Not	ary Public)
[Date		,
	\ S S:		
State of			
County of		, 19	, before me personally came
the above-named _individual who exec) day of	to t, who acknowledged to	me personally known as the
Thisthe above-named _ individual who exec	day ofcuted the foregoing assignment	to t, who acknowledged to rein set forth.	me personally known as the
Thisthe above-named _ individual who execusame of his/her ow	day ofcuted the foregoing assignment	to t, who acknowledged to rein set forth.	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the
This the above-named _ individual who exects same of his/her ow	day ofcuted the foregoing assignment	to t, who acknowledged to rein set forth.	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the
This the above-named _ individual who exect same of his/her ow Seal	day of cuted the foregoing assignment on free will for the purposes ther	to t, who acknowledged to rein set forth.	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the
This the above-named _ individual who exects same of his/her ow Seal State of	day of cuted the foregoing assignment on free will for the purposes ther Date) SS:	to t, who acknowledged to rein set forth.	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the
This the above-named _ individual who exect same of his/her ow Seal State of County of	day of cuted the foregoing assignment on free will for the purposes ther Date) SS:	to t, who acknowledged to rein set forth. (Not	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the ary Public)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9865 FRAME: 0937

(Notary Public)

Docket Number

Seal